51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Cruz Capital Corp. (the "**Company**") (formerly "Turbo Capital Inc.") Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

Item 2 Date of Material Change

April 8, 2016

Item 3 News Release

The news release was disseminated through Stockwatch and Market News.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced that it had received TSX Venture Exchange approval for its name change to Cruz Capital Corp. and a share consolidation on the basis of twenty pre-consolidation common shares for one post-consolidation common share.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

See attached news release.

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

N/A

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

N/A

Item 7 Omitted Information

None

Item 8 Executive Officer

James Nelson, President, Corporate Secretary Tel: 6048999150

Item 9 Date of Report

April 18, 2016

TURBO CAPITAL INC. Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

April 08, 2016

Trading Symbol:

TBO—TSX Venture Exchange

TURBO PROCEEDING WITH NAME CHANGE

Vancouver, April 08, 2016— Turbo Capital Inc. ("**Turbo**" or the "**Company**") has received TSX Venture Exchange approval for its name change to Cruz Capital Corp. and a share consolidation on the basis of twenty pre-consolidation common shares for one post-consolidation common share (the "Consolidation"), as previously announced on March 23, 2016. Both the name change and the Consolidation were approved by the Board of Directors on March 23, 2016.

Effective at the opening on Tuesday, April 12, 2016, the common shares of Cruz Capital Corp. will commence trading on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol "CUZ" and the common shares of Turbo Capital Inc. will be delisted. The Company is classified as a "Mineral Exploration" company.

Contact Information Tel: 1.604.899.9150 Fax: 1.604.689.1733

"Seth Kay"
Director
Turbo Capital Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.